
 

 

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION 

 

 

AGENDA DATE: June 23rd, 2025 

AGENDA ITEM: Consider approving amendment 1 with SEH for the Taxiway A (North) 

Reconstruction – Phase 2 Design Project  

PREPARED BY: Matt Wegwerth 

 

BACKGROUND: 

The FAA has required additional design and planning for Phase 2 of the Taxiway project from 

what was originally approved.  The attached amendment covers these additional costs. 

 

The project will be funded on a 95% Federal, 2.5% State and 2.5% Local share and is a budgeted 

project for 2025.  Cost share for the amendment is shown below 

 

FAA (95%) – $32,300 

State (2.5%) – $850 

Local (2.5%) - $850 (split 50/50 with County) 

 

 

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION: 

Make a motion approving amendment 1 with SEH for the Taxiway A (North) Reconstruction – 

Phase 2 Design Project in the estimated amount of $167,800.00 


